## REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF

## THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

## RESOLUTION NO. R-03713

## ADOPTED ON JANUARY 13, 2004

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING THE CONVEYANCE OF PROPERTY FOR THE PARK-TO-BAY-LINK TO THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO IN THE EAST VILLAGE REDEVELOPMENT DISTRICT OF THE EXPANSION SUB AREA OF THE CENTRE CITY REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego [Agency] is engaged in activities necessary to carry out and implement the Redevelopment Plan for the East Village Redevelopment District of the Expansion Sub Area of the Centre City Redevelopment Project Area [Project]; and

WHEREAS, the Centre City Development Corporation is responsible for implementing redevelopment in the Project; and

WHEREAS, in order to carry out and implement the Redevelopment Plan, the Agency has purchased certain properties located in the Project; and

WHEREAS, the Agency wishes to convey certain properties to the City of San Diego for

the Park-to-Bay-Link; NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego as follows:

1. The Agency is hereby authorized to transfer title of these certain properties

located in the Project to the City of San Diego pursuant to grant deeds to be recorded as

properties developed by the Agency public right-of-way.

2. That the Executive Director of the Agency, or designee, is hereby authorized to

execute said grant deeds.

3. That the secretary to the Agency is hereby authorized to cause the recordation of

said grant deeds with the office of the County Recorder of the County of San Diego after

acceptance of said grant deeds by the City of San Diego.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, General Counsel

By:\_\_

Douglas K. Humphreys

Deputy General Counsel

DKH:ai:

12/02/03

Or.Dept:CCDC

Aud.Cert:n/a

RA-2004-60

Council:R-2004-648